#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Ludov	vici Mineral Processing Equipment PTY LTD	04/12/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ludowici Australia PTY LTD
Street Address:	67 Randle Road
City:	Pinkenba, Queensland
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4008

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12309903

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Yee

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Poyal Oak MICHIGAN 48067

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068280.00036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Yee

Total Attachments: 1

source=namechange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023277 FRAME: 0866 ICH \$40.00 1230

500971083

FISHER ADAMS KELLY GPO BOX 1413 BRISBANE QLD 4001

# Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

### ACCELERATE INVESTMENTS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 010 340 566

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Queensland.

On the twenty-ninth day of June 1982 the company changed its name to CHEMICAL, MINING AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICES PTY LIMITED

On the twenty-second day of February 1999 the company changed its name to CMI MALCO PTY LTD.

On the thirtieth day of July 1999 the company changed its name to LUDOWICI MINERAL PROCESSING EQUIPMENT PTY LTD

On the twelfth day of April 2007 the company changed its name to LUDOWICI AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the second day of February 1982.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eighteenth day of September, 2009.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 023277 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 09/24/2009